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Montageanleitun
wD" Fernbgdienung BgMK-F

1 Gesamtiibersicht

Taste Ein/Aus H Q)
Taste Manuell/Auto H BN
Taste Werte
Taste Drehzahl H R A | erhdhen
Taste Frischluft H 0O BMK-F V | Taste Werte
verringern
Taste Nutzzeitverlangerung H ()
Taste StoBliftung H 83
2 Montage Zur Montage der Fernbedienung mittels Schraubendreher das

Gehéauseoberteil abnehmen.
Die Bedienteil-Riickwand kann nun an den Offnungen fiir die
Befestigungsschrauben fest an die Wand montiert werden.

3 Anschluss Fernbedienung entsprechend Abbildung verdrahten.
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Installation instructions
wD" BMK-F remote control

1 Overview
On/Off button Q)
Manual/Auto button QA
Value increase
Speed button R A button
. N
Fresh air button || T} BMK-F v Value de-
crease button
Usage time extension button (%)
Discontinued ventitation button || T+

2 Assembly Remove the top part of the housing using a screwdriver in order
to mount the remote control.
The rear wall of the operating panel can now be mounted firmly
to the wall via the holes for the fixing screws.

3 Connection Connect the wiring to the remote control in accordance with the
illustration.
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Instructions de montage

Commande a distance BMK-F

1 Vue d’ensemble
On/Off button
Manual/Auto button
Speed button
Fresh air button
Usage time extension button

Discontinued ventilation button

2 Montage

3 Raccordement

WiliF

O
EN
% A
0 BMK-F v

Touche
augmentation
de valeur

Touche
diminution de
valeur

Pour le montage de la commande a distance, enlever la partie

frontale du boitier a I'aide d’un tournevis.

Le dos de I'élément de commande peut ensuite étre fixé au mur

grace aux pergages pour les vis de fixation.

Procéder au cablage de la commande a distance comme illus-

tré sur la figure.
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Istruzioni di montaggio
WD,' @ TeI:czcl>ma|n(Iio BMK?Fgl

1 Panoramica generale

Tasto On/Off »
Tasto Manuale/Automatico BN
Tasto Aumen-
Tasto Numero di giri R A tare valori
Tasto Aria fresca ~
L Ll v Tasto Ridurre
Tasto Prolungamento del o valori
tempo di utilizzo
- WiliF
Tasto Aerazione d‘urto L
2 Montaggio Per il montaggio del telecomando tramite il cacciavite, rimuove-

re la parte superiore dell‘alloggiamento.

La parete posteriore dell‘unita di comando puo essere montata
in modo fisso alla parete avvitando le viti di fissaggio nei fori
appositi.

3 Collegamento Cablare il telecomando secondo la figura.
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Instrucciones de montaje
wD" @ Mando a distancia BMKJ-F

1 Vista general

Tecla On/Off

Tecla Manual/Auto
Tecla Aumen-

tar valores
A

Tecla Aire fresco

|

o |

Tecla Revoluciones H
|

|

H

/\‘ -
L Ay v Tecla Reducir
Tecla Prolongacion del valores
tiempo de uso D
Tecla Ventilacién de choque Chn w"'
2 Montaje Para montar el mando a distancia retirar la parte superior de la

carcasa con un destornillador.

A continuacién se puede fijar a pared trasera del dispositivo
de mando en las aberturas para los tornillos de fijacion en la
pared.

3 Conexién Conectar el mando a distancia como se indica en la figura.
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MHcTpyKuua no moHTaxylynst
WD,' p,MCTapzuuorlHoro ynpas%exvm BMK-F

1 O6wwumn o630p

Knonka BKI/BbIKN || O
KHorka PYYH/ABTO BN KHonka
yBenuueHus
KHorka ycTaHOBKM 4acToTbl ®? A 3HaueHust
KHonka nogauu ceexero Bo3agyxa N
} BMK-F
4 v KHonka
KHonka npoaneHus YMEHbLLEHNS
BpeMeHN NCNOoNb3oBaHUA @ 3Ha4YeHus
KHonka 3annoBoro npoeseTpu- C‘ w.‘F
BaHUA
2 MoHTax [ns MOHTaXa nynsra AUCTaHLMOHHOIO ynpaBneHusl CHATb
BEPXHIOI0 YaCTb KOpryca C MOMOLLIbIO OTBEPTKU.
Tenepb 06paTHYO CTEHKY Brioka ynpaBneHusi MOXXHO MPOYHO
3aKpenuTb 3a OTBEPCTUS AN KPEMNEXHbIX BUHTOB B CTEHE.
3 NMNoaknroyeHue [MponoxuTb NPOBOAKY K MyNbTY AUCTaHLMOHHOTO yrpaBneHns

COTMacHO PUCYHKY.
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Monteringsvejledning
Fjernbetjening BMK-F

1 Totalbillede
Tast TIL/IFRA
Tast Manuel/Auto
Tast Omdrejningstal
Tast Friskluft
Tast Nyttetidsforlaengelse

Tast Stedventilation

2 Montage

3 Tilslutning

[o

H QA Tast
Forag

H ? A veerdier

O BMK-F ——

H H V Tast
Reducer

H © veerdier

lo L

For at montere fijernbetjeningen skal husets overdel fiernes ved
hjeelp af en skruetraekker.

Betjeningspanelets bagvaeg kan nu monteres fast pa veeggen i
abningerne til monteringsskruerne.
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Montagehandleidin
wD" @Afstan%sbedieninggBMK-F

1 Overzicht
Toets Aan/uit O
Toets Handmatig/auto Q
Toets
Waarden
Toets Toerental R A verhogen
Toets Buitenlucht O BMK-F A4
Toets
Toets Verlenging gebruikstijd &) Waarden
w verlagen
Toets Stootventilatie T . "
2 Montage Verwijder de bovenkant van behuizing met behulp van een

schroevendraaier om de afstandsbediening te monteren.

De achterwand van het bedieningspaneel kan nu via de ope-
ningen voor de bevestigingsschroeven vast op de wand worden
gemonteerd.

3 Aansluiten Sluit de draden voor de afstandsbediening aan zoals weergege-
ven op de afbeelding.
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